Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank formerly known as First National Bank of Boston Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:JII Promotions, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:_454 East Main Street City:_ColumbusState:_OH_Zip:_43215 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other_Release of Security Interest	other
Execution Date: January 26, 2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,665,350 1,664,559 and 1,664,558
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Brian R. McGinley, Esq.	
Internal Address: SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00
LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 061080, Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Station, Sears Tower	50-1126
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606-1080	THE CRACE
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
Brian R. McGinley, Esq.	2/13/2004
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

□ 004/007

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS JII Promotions, Inc. f.k.a. Sales Promotion Associates, Inc. (the "Owner"), the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), granted a security interest in such Intellectual Property pursuant to an agreement executed on or about December 10, 1991 (the "Security Agreement") to First National Bank of Boston, 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts, as Agent, and First Bank National Association, P.O. Box 6411 St. Paul, Minnesota, as Trustee (collectively, the "Secured Party"), which security interest was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 1991 at Reel 0856, Frame 0477 and Reel 0856, Frame 0553.

WHEREAS, to the extent any security interest or other interest in the Intellectual Property remains in the Secured Party, the Secured Party wishes to terminate and release same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto stated as follows:

- 1. To the extent that the Secured Party retains any security interest or other interest in the Intellectual Property, the Security Party hereby does fully, completely and without reservation of any kind, terminate, discharge, release and relinquish to the Owner, its successors and assigns forever, from the said Security Agreement and any and all security interests or other obligations created thereby, and any other Security Agreements or collateral assignments which may have been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as to the Intellectual Property.
- 2. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to record and index this Termination and Release in favor of the Owner and its successors and assigns against the Intellectual Property.
- 3. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts; Facsimile signatures shall be deemed original signatures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby executed the document as of this 26th day of January, 2004.

SECURED	PARTY:	OWNER:
	TIONAL BANK, formerly IRST NATIONAL BANK OF as Agent	JII PROMOTIONS, INC. f.k.a. SALES PROMOTION ASSOCIATES, INC.
By: Petn	Vardanthant	Ву:
Name:	Peter Vanderhorst	Name:
Title:	Director	Title:

21164834v1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS JII Promotions, Inc. f.k.a. Sales Promotion Associates, Inc. (the "Owner"), the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), granted a security interest in such Intellectual Property pursuant to an agreement executed on or about December 10, 1991 (the "Security Agreement") to First National Bank of Boston, 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts, as Agent, and First Bank National Association, P.O. Box 6411 St. Paul, Minnesota, as Trustee (collectively, the "Secured Party"), which security interest was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 1991 at Reel 0856, Frame 0477 and Reel 0856, Frame 0553.

WHEREAS, to the extent any security interest or other interest in the Intellectual Property remains in the Secured Party, the Secured Party wishes to terminate and release same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto stated as follows:

- 1. To the extent that the Secured Party retains any security interest or other interest in the Intellectual Property, the Secured Party hereby does fully, completely and without reservation of any kind, terminate, discharge, release and relinquish to the Owner, its successors and assigns forever, from the said Security Agreement and any and all security interests or other obligations created thereby, and any other Security Agreements or collateral assignments which may have been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as to the Intellectual Property.
- 2. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to record and index this Termination and Release in favor of the Owner and its successors and assigns against the Intellectual Property.
- 3. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts; Facsimile signatures shall be deemed original signatures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby executed the document as of this 12 day of February, 2004.

OXXXXIII

SECURED FART I:	OWNER:
FLEET NATIONAL BANK, formerly know as FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON, as Agent	JII PROMOTIONS, INC. f.k.a. SALES PROMOTION ASSOCIATES, INC.
Ву:	By: A
Name:	Name: Thomas H. QuiNN
Title:	Title:

21164834v1

CROUDED DADOX.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION formerly known as FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustee

By: Lau- anne Rosenberg

Name: __Lori Anne Rosenberg

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks:

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,665,350 for THE THOMAS D. MURPHY CO.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,664,559 for SHEDD-BROWN.
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,664,558 for SHAW-BARTON.